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Lincoln County Health and Human Services 
Department  
  

Public Health WIC, CD & Immunization 
36 SW Nye Street, Newport, OR 97365    
 

Office:  541.265.4112 
Fax:  541.265.4191 

Public Health Env. Health, Health Promotions & MCH 
255 SW Coast Hwy, Newport, OR 97365 
 

Office: 541.265.4112 
Fax: 541.574.6252 

MH and Addictions 
36 SW Nye Street, Newport, OR 97365    
 

Office:  541.265.4179 
Fax: 541.265.4194 

Lincoln Community Health Center - FQHC 
1010 SW Coast Hwy, Newport OR 97365 
4466 NE Devils Lake Blvd, Suite 2, Lincoln City, OR 97367 
 

Office: 541.265.4947 
Fax: 541.574.7670 

LC Fax: 541.994.0261 

Lincoln County School Based Health Centers 
322 NE Eads St., Newport, OR 97365 
3780 SE Spyglass Ridge Dr., Lincoln City, OR 97367 
1800 NE Sturdevant Rd., Toledo, OR 97391 
3000 Crestline Dr., Waldport, OR 97394 

Office: 541.265.0585 

Administration 
 

Health Department Director: Rebecca Austen, RN 
Local Health Administrator (ORS 431.15 0, 431.418, OAR 333-014-0070) 
rausten@co.lincoln.or.us  
 

Office:  541.265.0400 
Fax:  541.574.6252 

Health Center Director: Rebecca McBee-Wilson, LCSW 
rmcbee-wilson@co.lincoln.or.us  
 

Office:  541.265.0450 
Fax:  541.574.6252 

Deputy Director of Public Health: Nicole Fields 
nfields@co.lincoln.or.us  
 

Office: 541.265.0405 
Fax: 541.574.6252 

Deputy Director of Behavioral Health: Sheryl Fisher 
ssfisher@co.lincoln.or.us  
 

Office:  541.265.0513 
Fax: 541.574.6252 

Deputy Director of Developmental Disability Services – Jinji Wimalasena 
jwimalasena@co.lincoln.or.us  
 

Office: 541.265.6611 x3197 
Fax: 541.574.6252 

 
Deputy Director of Quality & Risk Management – Val Davis 
vdavis@co.lincoln.or.us  
 

Office: 541.265.0434 
Fax: 541.574.6252 

Public Information Officer – Susan Trachsel 
strachsel@co.lincoln.or.us 

Office: 541-265-0456 
Cell: 541-351-0070 
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Public Health Services 
  
24/7 CD Report                   541.265.4231  
 
Communicable Disease Public Health Nurses: 
Mollie Vance mvance@co.lincoln.or.us       Office:  541.265.0425 
Jennifer Hobbs jhobbs@co.lincoln.or.us         Office: 541.265.0446 
 
Health Officer: David Long, MD        Office:  541.265.2007  
 
Medical Director:  Jerald Block, MD         Office:  541.265.6611 x3283 
jblock@co.lincoln.or.us  
 
MCH RN Manager – NFP, MCM, Babies First, CaCoon: Shelley Paeth, RN  Office:  541.265.0412  
spaeth@co.lincoln.or.us  
  
MCH WIC Manager: Ary Irizarry-Rodriguez      Office:  541.265.0595  
airizarryrodriguez@co.lincoln.or.us  
  
Health Promotion Manager: Aimee Snyder (7-29-2019)     Office:  541.265.0463 
asnyder@co.lincoln.or.us  
  
Public Health Emergency Preparedness Coordinator: Sam Buckley   Office: 541.265.0657 
sbuckley@co.lincoln.or.us  
 
Environmental Health Office Assistant, Vital Records/Deputy Registrar:  Nancy Hale     Office:  541.265.0458  
nhale@co.lincoln.or.us                 Fax: 541.574.6252 
  
Environmental Health Program Manager:  Amy Chapman, R.E.H.S   Office:  541.265.0431  
achapman@co.lincoln.or.us  
  
Environmental Health Specialists 
Kaline Chavarria, R.E.H.S. kchavarria@co.lincoln.or.us           Office: 541.265.0433  
Helen Larish, R.E.H.S. hlarish@co.lincoln.or.us       Office: 541.265.0432 
 
Family Planning Coordinator: Mary Jo Koschel, MSN, RN-BC    Office: 541.265.0440 
 
School Based Health Center Coordinator: Ellen Franklin     Office: 541.265.0421 
  
 

Board of Commissioners – Lincoln County      Office:  541.265.4100   
225 W. Olive Street, Newport, OR  97365             Fax:  541.265.4176            
 
Claire Hall, Chair    Doug Hunt    Kaety Jacobson 
cehall@co.lincoln.or.us    dhunt@co.lincoln.or.us    kjacobson@co.lincoln.or.us  
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